
CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

MONTHLY 

DOMIN ION BUREAU OF ^TATjlSTibO^T 

OTTAWA - CANADA 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and>6aBRBsre9 

DOMINION BUREAU 
OF STATISTICS 

PROPERTY OF IHE 
UBRARY ^ 

Vol. 20, No. 4 Price: 10 cents, $1.00 a year 

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 
Formerly - Volume of Highway Traffic Entering Canada on Travellers' Vehicle Permits 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

APRIL 1967 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada during April 1967 numbered 679,236, a decrease of 19,371 or 
2,8 per cent less than the same month of last year. No doubt, the shift of Easter from April in 
1966 to March in 1967 may have Influenced the trend, A comparison of the two month period (March 
and April) shows a gain of 59,673 entries or 4.8 per cent over the corresponding period of 1966. 

Province of entry into Canada 
% Same day 
in 1966 

1966(1) 1967(1) 
Change in 

1967 
7. Change in 

1967 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .,., 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

22 20 - 9.1 

-
91.4 
63,8 
67.9 
82.8 
71,7 
62.6 
53.2 
20,1 

70,4 

-

0 .5 
92.8 
68.6 
67.5 
81 .1 
78.9 
68.6 
55.9 
15.0 

71.5 

145 
109,687 

59,229 
462,839 

11,187 
4,784 
3,405 

46,482 
827 

698,607 

94 

222 
380,98 5 
185,010 

1,380,747 
34,713 
15,069 
11,580 

146,828 
2,748 

2,157,996 

104 
99,958 
76,648 

429,924 
12,712 
4,378 
3,370 

51,174 
948 

679,236 

January - Apr 

55 

187 
343,970 
225,656 

1,422,567 
39,485 
14,593 
11,475 

167,827 
2,813 

2,228,628 

-
-
+ 
-
+ 
-
-
+ 
+ 

-

11 

-

-
-

41 
9,729 

17,419 
32,915 

1,525 
406 

35 
4,692 

121 

19,371 

39 

35 
37,015 

+ 40,646 
+ 41,820 
+ 
-
-
+ 
+ 

+ 

4,772 
476 
105 

20,999 
65 

70,632 

- 28.3 
- 8.9 
+ 29.4 
- 7 .1 
+ 13.6 
- 8 .5 
- 1.0 
+ 10.1 
+ 14.6 

- 2.8 

- 41 .5 

• - 15.8 
- 9.7 
+ 22.0 
+ 3.0 
+ 13.7 
- 3.2 
- 0.9 
+ 14.3 
+ 2.4 

+ 3.3 

(1) Includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used 
commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision. 

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying 
one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, 
The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001). 

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows 
June 1967 
2307-501 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republlshlnft all or any part of It. 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTH^QUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

1010495450 


