CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

Vol. 20, No. 4

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATILISTICS

PROPERTY OF THE

LIBRARY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Formerly - Volume of Highway Traffic Entering Canada on Travellers' Vehicle Permits

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

APRIL 1967

Foreign vehicles entering Canada during April 1967 numbered 679,236, a decrease of 19,371 or 2.8 per cent less than the same month of last year. No doubt, the shift of Easter from April in 1966 to March in 1967 may have influenced the trend. A comparison of the two month period (March and April) shows a gain of 59,673 entries or 4.8 per cent over the corresponding period of 1966.

Province of entry into Canada	% Same day in 1966	1966(1)	1967(1)	Change in 1967	% Change in 1967
ewfoundland	-	22	20	- 2	- 9.1
rince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	-
ova Scotia	-	145	104	- 41	- 28.3
ew Brunswick	91.4	109,687	99,958	- 9,729	- 8.9
uebec	63.8	59,229	76,648	+ 17,419	+ 29.4
ntario	67.9	462,839	429,924	- 32,915	- 7.1
anitoba	82.8	11,187	12,712	+ 1.525	+ 13.6
askatchewan	71.7	4.784	4.378	- 406	- 8.5
lberta	62.6	3,405	3,370	- 35	- 1.0
itish Columbia	53.2	46,482	51,174	+ 4,692	+ 10.1
kon Territory	20.1	827	948	+ 121	+ 14.6
ROU TELLICOTY					
Canada	70,4	698,607	679,236	- 19,371	- 2.8
	January - April				
ewfoundland	-	94	55	- 39	- 41.5
ince Edward Island	-	_	-	-	-
va Scotia	0.5	222	187	- 35	' - 15.8
w Brunswick	92.8	380,985	343,970	- 37,015	- 9.7
ebec	68.6	185,010	225,656	+ 40,646	+ 22.0
tario	67.5	1,380,747	1,422,567	+ 41,820	+ 3.0
mitoba	81.1	34,713	39,485	+ 4,772	+ 13.7
skatchewan	78.9	15,069	14,593	- 476	- 3.2
	68.6	11,580	11,475	- 105	- 0.9
berta	55.9	146,828	167,827	+ 20,999	+ 14.3
itish Columbia	15.0	2,748	2,813	+ 65	+ 2.4
Canada	71,5	2,157,996	2,228,628	+ 70,632	+ 3.3

⁽¹⁾ Includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision.

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001).

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows

June 1967 2307-501

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495450